PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
George W. Horn	04/28/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MIDDLESEX GENERAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	
Street Address:	6 Adele Road	
City:	Woburn	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01801-1993	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12432129	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)451-0313

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mbogus@wsglip.com

Correspondent Name: Weingarten Schurgin Gagnebin & Lebovici

Address Line 1: Ten Post Office Square

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MGII-005XX

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gordon R. Moriarty

Total Attachments: 2

500848165

source=MGII005XXAssignment#page1.tif source=MGII005XXAssignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 022617 FRAME: 0596

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

George W. Horn, residing at 11 Via Pioda, Brissago, Switzerland 6614,

hereby sell and assign to MIDDLESEX GENERAL INDUSTRIES, INC., a Massachusetts corporation, having a principal place of business at 6 Adele Road, Woburn, Massachusetts 01801-1993, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries in and to my invention in

CLEAN, HIGH DENSITY, SOFT-ACCUMULATING CONVEYOR

and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor executed by me on April 28, 2009 and identified as Attorney Docket No. MGII-005XX, and such patents as may issue thereon, and all divisions, reissues, re-examinations and continuations and continuations-in-part thereof.

And I hereby covenant that I have full right to make such assignment, and agree for myself and my executors administrators that I will, at the expense of said MIDDLESEX GENERAL INDUSTRIES, INC., execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and re-examination applications, execute all applications copyright registration, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, generally do everything possible to aid said MIDDLESEX GENERAL INDUSTRIES, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and copyright protection for said invention in the United States, its territories and all foreign countries.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to MIDDLESEX GENERAL INDUSTRIES, INC., its successors and assigns.

-1-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I ham my seal. George W Horn	ve hereunto set my hand and affixed Date: 4-28-7009
Witness (Signature)	Date:
Witness (Please Print Name)	64 d 1975
380073.1	

-2-

PATENT REEL: 022617 FRAME: 0598